

Fifty-Seventh Legislature.

HOUSE.

No. 184.

۱,

STATE OF MAINE.

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT, Augusta, February 13, 1878.

To the Senate and House of Representatives :

I have the honor to transmit herewish the resolutions adopted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States, upon the occasion of the presentation to Gongress, by the State of Maine, of the statue of William King, to be deposited in tho National Statuary Hall in the capitol of the United States.

SELDEN CONNOR.

FORTY-FIFTH CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

AT THE SECOND SESSION,

Begun and held at the City of Washington, on Monday, the third day of December, one thousand eight hundred and seventyseven.

Resolved, by the Senate, (the House of Representatives concurring,) That the thanks of Congress be presented to the governor, and through him to the people of the State of Maine, for the statue of William King, whose name is so honorably identified with the early history of that State.

Resolved, That this work of art is accepted in the name of the 'nation, and assigned a place in the old hall of the House of Repreesentatives, already set aside by act of Congress for statues of eminent citizens, and that a copy of this resolution, signed by the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives, be transmitted to the governor of the State of Maine.

> W. A. WHEELER, Vice President of the United States and President of the Senate.

SAM'L J. RANDALL, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

STATE OF MAINE.

IN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, February 16, 1878.

Read, ordered printed, and also spread upon the records of the House.

Q,

ORAMANDAL SMITH, Clerk.